RoHS Compliant
USB Flash Drive
AH321 Product Specifications
December 13, 2016
Version 2.2
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000        Fax: +886-2-2267-2261

7
© 2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 2.2
5. Product Ordering Information
5.1 Product Code Designations
AP   HA   x x x X   X   1   3   X   G   –   XX
Temperature
C: Commercial Temperature
E: Extended Temperature
G: RoHS Compliant
Handy
Apacer Product Code
Capacity
128M = 128MB
256M = 256MB
512M = 512MB
001G = 1GB
002G = 2GB
004G = 4GB
008G = 8GB
016G = 16GB
032G = 32GB
064G = 64GB
Solution Version
PCB Version
Model Name
1 = AH321
Flash Type
S: Samsung SLC
T: Toshiba SLC
C: Micron SLC
CM: Micron MLC
USB Handy Flash Drive
APHAxxxXX13XG-XX
8
© 2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 2.2
5.2 Valid Combinations
5.2.1 AH321 (SLC)
Capacity Standard Extended
128 MB APHA128MR13CG-2T APHA128MT13EG-2T
256 MB APHA256MR13CG-2T APHA256MT13EG-2T
512 MB APHA512MR13CG-2T APHA512MT13EG-2T
1 GB APHA001GR13CG-2T APHA001GT13EG-2T
2 GB APHA002GR13CG-2T APHA002GT13EG-2T
4 GB APHA004GR13CG-2T APHA004GT13EG-2T
8 GB APHA008GR13CG-2T APHA008GT13EG-2T
16 GB APHA016GR13CG-2T APHA016GT13EG-2T
32 GB APHA032GR13CG-2T APHA032GT13EG-2T
5.2.2 AH321 (MLC)
Capacity Standard Extended
4 GB APHA004GR13CG-CM APHA004GT13EG-CM
8 GB APHA008GR13CG-CM APHA008GT13EG-CM
16 GB APHA016GR13CG-CM APHA016GT13EG-CM
32 GB APHA032GR13CG-CM APHA032GT13EG-CM
64 GB APHA064GR13CG-CM APHA064GT13EG-CM
USB Handy Flash Drive
APHAxxxXX13XG-XX
9
© 2016 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 2.2
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official Release August 11
th
, 2011
1.1 Updated Product Ordering Information June 20
th
, 2012